
2002 MSHSL BOYS CLASS AA - St. Olaf College - Nov. 2, 2002- 44, sunny, dry, wind 3-5 mph 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Hopkins                  82    2    4   21   23   32   59   66   16:50.9    1:02.1 
  2   Marshall                 92    7   13   18   26   28   43   82   16:57.8      42.1 
  3   Stillwater Area         119    3    8   33   37   38   45   84   17:00.5      59.1 
  4   Eden Prairie            125   16   17   25   27   40   46   52   17:08.7      32.8 
  5   Minneapolis Southwest   191    1   11   56   61   62  107        17:16.0    1:45.2 
  6   Mankato West            211    5   39   48   55   64   70   87   17:28.2    1:25.1 
  7   Roseville Area          219   15   22   34   68   80   99  105   17:29.1    1:16.2 
  8   Minneapolis Edison      244   12   24   31   73  104  106        17:38.8    2:16.0 
  9   Lakeville               245   19   36   51   54   85   94  103   17:37.9    1:18.2 
 10   Mounds View             256   29   44   58   60   65   74   90   17:41.3      41.1 
 11   Duluth East             258    9   47   49   76   77   93  101   17:38.9    1:33.2 
 12   Moorhead                267    6   53   57   72   79   86   96   17:39.7    1:38.7 
 13   Alexandria              271   14   41   63   75   78  102        17:41.9    1:16.9 
 14   Cloquet                 290   10   20   71   91   98  108  109   17:47.9    2:06.5 
 15   Rosemount               309   35   50   67   69   88   89  100   17:52.7    1:06.1 
 16   Tartan                  328   30   42   81   83   92   95   97   17:57.1    1:13.0 
 
1. Hopkins  (Coach Ed Bauman) 
    2  David VanOrsdel, 12         16:15.5   
    4  Mike Krisch, 10             16:28.3   
   21  Tony Klappa, 12             17:04.8   
   23  Micah Danielson, 11         17:08.6   
   32  Jason Henry, 12             17:17.5   
   59  Joe DeVeau, 12              17:50.2   
   66  Steve Rieke, 11             17:56.0   
Time = 1:24:14.5     Places = 82 
 
2. Marshall  (Coach Mike Jacobs & Julie Kuecker) 
    7  Yahya Iman, 10              16:32.4   
   13  Ahmednur Jumale, 10         16:50.0   
   18  Tom Allen, 10               16:58.5   
   26  Abdillahi Awale, 8          17:13.8   
   28  Salah Mohamed, 11           17:14.4   
   43  Jon Tauer, 9                17:30.8   
   82  Bart Johnson, 11            18:15.5   
Time = 1:24:48.9     Places = 92 
 
3. Stillwater Area  (Coach Scott Christensen) 
    3  Collin Bushman, 12          16:25.5   
    8  Jake Watson, 11             16:32.6   
   33  Brian Odegaard, 10          17:17.8   
   37  John Lahner, 12             17:21.9   
   38  Joe Moore, 10               17:24.6   
   45  Rick Furseth, 11            17:36.0   
   84  Jeff Polley, 12             18:16.9   
Time = 1:25:02.2     Places = 119 
 
4. Eden Prairie  (Coach Larry Anderson) 
   16  Brett Schendel, 11          16:54.4   
   17  David Nayes, 12             16:55.1   
   25  Taylor Wegner, 11           17:12.5   
   27  Chris Harvey, 11            17:14.2   
   40  Zach Cory, 10               17:27.2   
   46  Adam Masche, 12             17:38.4   
   52  Ricky Peck, 11              17:44.6   
Time = 1:25:43.2     Places = 125 
 
5. Minneapolis Southwest  (Coach Ben Zhao) 
    1  Forrest Tahdooahnippah, 12  16:07.7   
   11  Neil Grosscup, 12           16:41.4   
   56  Dan Dickinson, 12           17:47.3   
   61  Erik DeLapp, 12             17:50.8   
   62  Erik Maloney, 11            17:52.8   
  107  Evan Rowe, 10               19:29.5   
Time = 1:26:19.8     Places = 191 
 
6. Mankato West  (Coach Jim Bassett) 
    5  Seijen Takamura, 11         16:29.8   
   39  Hans Storvick, 11           17:27.0   
   48  Aaron Jones, 11             17:42.3   
   55  Matt Long, 10               17:47.0   
   64  John Zrust, 10              17:54.9   
   70  Dan Greenwood, 12           18:01.6   
   87  Jeff Lundgren, 12           18:23.8   
Time = 1:27:20.8     Places = 211 
 

7. Roseville Area  (Coach Peter Morse) 
   15  Brandon Griffin, 12         16:53.3   
   22  Tim Branigan, 9             17:05.5   
   34  Erick Anderson, 10          17:18.4   
   68  Mark Felice, 11             17:58.8   
   80  Tim Berkner, 12             18:09.5   
   99  Sean Tracy, 12              18:46.2   
  105  Tim Damrow, 12              19:12.4   
Time = 1:27:25.3     Places = 219 
 
8. Minneapolis Edison  (Coach John Tomars) 
   12  Eddie Kibira, 12            16:42.6   
   24  Abdirizak Mohamed, 12       17:10.7   
   31  Ngawang Phuntsok, 12        17:16.6   
   73  Anthony Farmer, 12          18:05.8   
  104  Kelly Adair, 12             18:58.5   
  106  Jarrid Mayotte, 12          19:24.5   
Time = 1:28:14.0     Places = 244 
 
9. Lakeville  (Coach Bob Ertl) 
   19  Zach Broughton, 12          17:00.8   
   36  Kevin Barr, 9               17:19.3   
   51  Steve Bastin, 12            17:44.0   
   54  Dan Johnson, 10             17:46.6   
   85  Tim Bruhn, 9                18:19.0   
   94  Karl Nygren, 10             18:36.7   
  103  Paul Hilsen, 8              18:57.7   
Time = 1:28:09.5     Places = 245 
 
10. Mounds View  (Coach Ross Fleming) 
   29  Matt Wegmann, 11            17:14.7   
   44  Brody McCoy, 11             17:35.7   
   58  Andy Tjernlund, 12          17:49.9   
   60  Collin Plummer, 10          17:50.5   
   65  Tony Casci, 9               17:55.8   
   74  Ben Willenbring, 12         18:06.1   
   90  Kellin Sandemo, 12          18:28.1   
Time = 1:28:26.5     Places = 256 
 
11. Duluth East (Coach Dave Wicker & Tim McCall) 
    9  Pete Klopp, 11              16:35.1   
   47  Nick Hansen, 10             17:40.2   
   49  Henry Cowles, 11            17:42.8   
   76  Per Batdorf, 12             18:08.0   
   77  Jason Kask, 10              18:08.3   
   93  Matt Matack, 12             18:33.7   
  101  Wade Haworth, 10            18:50.4   
Time = 1:28:14.2     Places = 258 
 
12. Moorhead  (Coach Tom Dooher) 
    6  Ben Klungtvedt, 11          16:30.6   
   53  Jarrod McCann, 12           17:45.0   
   57  Zach Dale, 11               17:48.4   
   72  Beau Christian, 9           18:05.3   
   79  Lars Seljevold, 12          18:09.3   
   86  Adam Kne, 10                18:20.7   
   96  Karl Nyberg, 11             18:40.6   
Time = 1:28:18.3     Places = 267 

 



13. Alexandria  (Coach Mark Nelsen) 
   14  Luke Bryant, 12             16:52.0   
   41  Kyle Esala, 12              17:27.7   
   63  Darren Larsen, 11           17:53.5   
   75  Mitch Gesell, 10            18:07.2   
   78  Brandon Haggerty, 10        18:08.9   
  102  Nathan Shjerve, 10          18:53.2   
Time = 1:28:29.1     Places = 271 
     
14. Cloquet  (Coach Mike Bushey) 
   10  Matt Kramer, 11             16:38.3   
   20  Mike Kramer, 10             17:04.2   
   71  Tyler East, 12              18:03.4   
   91  Jake Cavanaugh, 10          18:28.6   
   98  Cody Moen, 12               18:44.8   
  108  Lee Schelonka, 11           19:43.9   
  109  David Blascyk, 12           20:02.3   
Time = 1:28:59.2     Places = 290 
 

15. Rosemount  (Coach Chris Harder) 
   35  Jason Quarford, 12          17:18.8   
   50  Kyle Rosseau, 9             17:43.0   
   67  Josh Buscksler, 11          17:56.9   
   69  Ryan McLaughlin, 10         18:00.0   
   88  Sean Gamlin, 11             18:24.9   
   89  Scott Ford, 11              18:26.3   
  100  Nathaniel Petrich, 10       18:46.6   
Time = 1:29:23.3     Places = 309 
 
16. Tartan  (Coach Jim Boyle) 
   30  Luke Dalbec, 12             17:16.1   
   42  Jason Phillippi, 11         17:29.6   
   81  Dan Mehsikomer, 11          18:14.5   
   83  Matt Boumeester, 10         18:16.2   
   92  Aaron Korf, 11              18:29.0   
   95  Aaron Mehsikomer, 12        18:39.8   
   97  Tim Goetzke, 11             18:41.3   
Time = 1:29:45.3     Places = 328 

       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1        Garrett Heath, 11           15:50.9    Winona 
    2     1  Forrest Tahdooahnippah, 12  16:07.7    Minneapolis Southwest 
    3     2  David VanOrsdel, 12         16:15.5    Hopkins 
    4        Wolive Bekelcha, 12         16:18.6    Minneapolis South 
    5     3  Collin Bushman, 12          16:25.5    Stillwater Area 
    6     4  Mike Krisch, 10             16:28.3    Hopkins 
    7        Brian King, 12              16:29.2    Acad of Holy Angels 
    8     5  Seijen Takamura, 11         16:29.8    Mankato West 
    9     6  Ben Klungtvedt, 11          16:30.6    Moorhead 
   10        Sufian Kimo, 9              16:30.8    St. Paul Arlington 
   11     7  Yahya Iman, 10              16:32.4    Marshall 
   12     8  Jake Watson, 11             16:32.6    Stillwater Area 
   13        David Borner, 12            16:33.4    Park, Cottage Grove 
   14     9  Pete Klopp, 11              16:35.1    Duluth East 
   15        Justin Tuomela, 12          16:37.4    North, North St. Paul 
   16    10  Matt Kramer, 11             16:38.3    Cloquet 
   17        Brian Polski, 12            16:39.2    Apple Valley 
   18        Abdigani Jama, 12           16:39.8    Minneapolis Roosevelt 
   19        Ben Puhl, 11                16:41.1    Rochester Century 
   20    11  Neil Grosscup, 12           16:41.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
   21    12  Eddie Kibira, 12            16:42.6    Minneapolis Edison 
   22        Dan Thour, 11               16:43.1    Wayzata 
   23        Mike VanBeusekom, 12        16:43.6    Irondale 
   24        Chris Kantos, 11            16:43.9    Eastview 
   25        John Heitzman, 12           16:44.3    Grand Rapids 
   26        Jon Stoltman, 10            16:47.4    Little Falls 
   27        Justin Grunewald, 11        16:49.7    Brainerd 
   28    13  Ahmednur Jumale, 10         16:50.0    Marshall 
   29        Shukri Hassen, 12           16:50.9    St. Paul Arlington 
   30    14  Luke Bryant, 12             16:52.0    Alexandria 
   31    15  Brandon Griffin, 12         16:53.3    Roseville Area 
   32        Abdul Ali, 12               16:54.2    Minneapolis South 
   33    16  Brett Schendel, 11          16:54.4    Eden Prairie 
   34    17  David Nayes, 12             16:55.1    Eden Prairie 
   35        Andrew VanNurden, 12        16:56.0    Owatonna 
   36        Dan Fadgen, 10              16:56.9    Buffalo 
   37    18  Tom Allen, 10               16:58.5    Marshall 
   38        John Kallemeyn, 11          16:58.8    Elk River 
   39        Kevin Gale, 12              17:00.6    Robbinsdale Armstrong 
   40    19  Zach Broughton, 12          17:00.8    Lakeville 
   41        Andy Larsen, 12             17:03.1    Eastview 
   42    20  Mike Kramer, 10             17:04.2    Cloquet 
   43    21  Tony Klappa, 12             17:04.8    Hopkins 
   44    22  Tim Branigan, 9             17:05.5    Roseville Area 
   45    23  Micah Danielson, 11         17:08.6    Hopkins 
   46        Andrew Feia, 12             17:08.8    Little Falls 
   47        Jason Thielen, 12           17:09.8    Little Falls 
   48    24  Abdirizak Mohamed, 12       17:10.7    Minneapolis Edison 
   49    25  Taylor Wegner, 11           17:12.5    Eden Prairie 
   50    26  Abdillahi Awale, 8          17:13.8    Marshall 
   51    27  Chris Harvey, 11            17:14.2    Eden Prairie 
   52    28  Salah Mohamed, 11           17:14.4    Marshall 
   53    29  Matt Wegmann, 11            17:14.7    Mounds View 
   54        Todd Johnson, 12            17:15.7    Cambridge-Isant 
   55    30  Luke Dalbec, 12             17:16.1    Tartan 
   56    31  Ngawang Phuntsok, 12        17:16.6    Minneapolis Edison 
   57    32  Jason Henry, 12             17:17.5    Hopkins 
   58    33  Brian Odegaard, 10          17:17.8    Stillwater Area 
   59    34  Erick Anderson, 10          17:18.4    Roseville Area 
   60    35  Jason Quarford, 12          17:18.8    Rosemount 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
   61    36  Kevin Barr, 9               17:19.3    Lakeville 
   62    37  John Lahner, 12             17:21.9    Stillwater Area 
   63        Josh Klawitter, 12          17:23.7    Hutchinson 
   64    38  Joe Moore, 10               17:24.6    Stillwater Area 
   65        Matt Hanson, 11             17:25.7    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
   66    39  Hans Storvick, 11           17:27.0    Mankato West 
   67    40  Zach Cory, 10               17:27.2    Eden Prairie 
   68    41  Kyle Esala, 12              17:27.7    Alexandria 
   69    42  Jason Phillippi, 11         17:29.6    Tartan 
   70        Tony Hoff, 12               17:29.8    Mahtomedi 
   71    43  Jon Tauer, 9                17:30.8    Marshall 
   72        Meshack Omesa, 12           17:33.5    Robbinsdale Cooper 
   73        Carl Bauer, 11              17:34.9    Austin 
   74    44  Brody McCoy, 11             17:35.7    Mounds View 
   75    45  Rick Furseth, 11            17:36.0    Stillwater Area 
   76    46  Adam Masche, 12             17:38.4    Eden Prairie 
   77        Casey Ide, 12               17:39.3    Red Wing 
   78    47  Nick Hansen, 10             17:40.2    Duluth East 
   79        Tom Showalter, 11           17:41.4    Woodbury 
   80        John Marschel, 11           17:41.7    Sartell-St. Stephen 
   81    48  Aaron Jones, 11             17:42.3    Mankato West 
   82    49  Henry Cowles, 11            17:42.8    Duluth East 
   83    50  Kyle Rosseau, 9             17:43.0    Rosemount 
   84        Jason Callander, 10         17:43.7    Mora 
   85    51  Steve Bastin, 12            17:44.0    Lakeville 
   86    52  Ricky Peck, 11              17:44.6    Eden Prairie 
   87    53  Jarrod McCann, 12           17:45.0    Moorhead 
   88        Jimmy Boortz, 12            17:45.9    Osseo 
   89        Brett Vongroven, 12         17:46.1    Mora 
   90        Cullen O'Neill, 10          17:46.4    Northfield 
   91    54  Dan Johnson, 10             17:46.6    Lakeville 
   92    55  Matt Long, 10               17:47.0    Mankato West 
   93    56  Dan Dickinson, 12           17:47.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
   94    57  Zach Dale, 11               17:48.4    Moorhead 
   95    58  Andy Tjernlund, 12          17:49.9    Mounds View 
   96    59  Joe DeVeau, 12              17:50.2    Hopkins 
   97    60  Collin Plummer, 10          17:50.5    Mounds View 
   98    61  Erik DeLapp, 12             17:50.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   99        Nathan Haeny, 12            17:51.7    Sauk Rapids-Rice 
  100    62  Erik Maloney, 11            17:52.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
  101    63  Darren Larsen, 11           17:53.5    Alexandria 
  102        Brett Wingad, 10            17:54.5    Eagan 
  103    64  John Zrust, 10              17:54.9    Mankato West 
  104    65  Tony Casci, 9               17:55.8    Mounds View 
  105    66  Steve Rieke, 11             17:56.0    Hopkins 
  106    67  Josh Buscksler, 11          17:56.9    Rosemount 
  107        John Lamppa, 12             17:57.3    Northfield 
  108    68  Mark Felice, 11             17:58.8    Roseville Area 
  109    69  Ryan McLaughlin, 10         18:00.0    Rosemount 
  110    70  Dan Greenwood, 12           18:01.6    Mankato West 
  111        Brandon Worwa, 12           18:02.2    St. Francis 
  112    71  Tyler East, 12              18:03.4    Cloquet 
  113        Brandon Gleason, 11         18:04.5    Kasson-Mantrvll/Tritn 
  114    72  Beau Christian, 9           18:05.3    Moorhead 
  115    73  Anthony Farmer, 12          18:05.8    Minneapolis Edison 
  116    74  Ben Willenbring, 12         18:06.1    Mounds View 
  117    75  Mitch Gesell, 10            18:07.2    Alexandria 
  118    76  Per Batdorf, 12             18:08.0    Duluth East 
  119    77  Jason Kask, 10              18:08.3    Duluth East 
  120    78  Brandon Haggerty, 10        18:08.9    Alexandria 
  121    79  Lars Seljevold, 12          18:09.3    Moorhead 
  122    80  Tim Berkner, 12             18:09.5    Roseville Area 
  123    81  Dan Mehsikomer, 11          18:14.5    Tartan 
  124    82  Bart Johnson, 11            18:15.5    Marshall 
  125    83  Matt Boumeester, 10         18:16.2    Tartan 
  126    84  Jeff Polley, 12             18:16.9    Stillwater Area 
  127    85  Tim Bruhn, 9                18:19.0    Lakeville 
  128        Matt Januszewski, 12        18:19.7    SpringLkPk/St Anthony 
  129    86  Adam Kne, 10                18:20.7    Moorhead 
  130    87  Jeff Lundgren, 12           18:23.8    Mankato West 
  131    88  Sean Gamlin, 11             18:24.9    Rosemount 
  132    89  Scott Ford, 11              18:26.3    Rosemount 
  133    90  Kellin Sandemo, 12          18:28.1    Mounds View 
  134    91  Jake Cavanaugh, 10          18:28.6    Cloquet 
  135    92  Aaron Korf, 11              18:29.0    Tartan 
  136    93  Matt Matack, 12             18:33.7    Duluth East 
  137    94  Karl Nygren, 10             18:36.7    Lakeville 
  138    95  Aaron Mehsikomer, 12        18:39.8    Tartan 
  139    96  Karl Nyberg, 11             18:40.6    Moorhead 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  140    97  Tim Goetzke, 11             18:41.3    Tartan 
  141    98  Cody Moen, 12               18:44.8    Cloquet 
  142    99  Sean Tracy, 12              18:46.2    Roseville Area 
  143   100  Nathaniel Petrich, 10       18:46.6    Rosemount 
  144   101  Wade Haworth, 10            18:50.4    Duluth East 
  145   102  Nathan Shjerve, 10          18:53.2    Alexandria 
  146   103  Paul Hilsen, 8              18:57.7    Lakeville 
  147   104  Kelly Adair, 12             18:58.5    Minneapolis Edison 
  148   105  Tim Damrow, 12              19:12.4    Roseville Area 
  149   106  Jarrid Mayotte, 12          19:24.5    Minneapolis Edison 
  150   107  Evan Rowe, 10               19:29.5    Minneapolis Southwest 
  151   108  Lee Schelonka, 11           19:43.9    Cloquet 
  152   109  David Blascyk, 12           20:02.3    Cloquet 
 


